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EUI	Forum	on	Democratic	Participation	and	the	Future	of	Europe	
	
	
Sites	of	Interest	beyond	the	STG	Forum:	
	

1. Alliance	4	Europe	-	 https://www.alliance4europe.eu/	
	
2. European	Association	for	Local	Democracy	(ALDA)	–	https://www.alda-europe.eu/		
	
3. Another	Europe	-	https://www.anothereurope.org	
	
4. Association	des	États	Généraux	des	Étudiants	de	l’Europe	-	 https://www.aegee.org/	
	
5. Bertelsmann	Stiftung	-	www.bertelsmann-stiftung.de	
	
6. Carnegie	Europe	-	https://carnegieeurope.eu	
	
7. Center	for	Intersectional	Justice	e.V.	-	https://www.intersectionaljustice.org	
	
8. Citizens	Take	Over	Europe	-	 https://citizenstakeover.eu/ten-principles/	
	
9. Citizens	for	Europe	(CFEU)	-	https://www.citizensforeurope.eu/	
	
10. Council	of	Europe	-	 https://www.coe.int/en/web/youth/shrinking-space	
	
11. Das	Progressive	Zentrum	-	https://innocracy.eu/	
	
12. Democratic	Society	-	https://www.demsoc.org/	
	
13. European	Alternatives	-	 www.euroalter.com	
	
14. European	Citizens’	Initiative	e.V.	-	 www.citizens-initiative.eu	
	
15. European	Democracy	Lab	-	https://europeandemocracylab.org/	
	
16. European	 Endowment	 for	 Democracy	 (EED)	 -	
https://www.democracyendowment.eu/en	

	
17. European	Foundation	Centre	-	https://www.efc.be/	
	
18. European	Hub	for	Civic	Engagement	-	 https://www.europeanhub.org/	
	
19. European	Partnership	for	Democracy	-	 https://epd.eu/	
	
20. Friedrich-Ebert-Stiftung	-	https://brussels.fes.de/e/shaping-a-progressive-future-	
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21. Gerda	 Henkel	 Foundation	 -	 https://www.gerda-henkel-	
stiftung.de/en/democracy#121933	

	
22. Re-Imagine	Europa	-	https://reimagine-europa.eu/	
	
	
23. The	Climate	Emergency	-	https://climateemergencyeu.org	
	
24. Trust	the	People	-	https://www.trustthepeople.earth/	
	
25. Verfassungsblog	 -	 (academic	 and	 journalistic	 open	 access	 forum)	
https://verfassungsblog.de/the-conference-on-the-future-of-europe-an-open-letter/	

	
	
	
Is	your	organization	at	the	forefront	of	research	and	practice	of	democratic	innovations	
beyond	the	state?	Please	get	in	touch	with	us	and	request	to	be	included	in	the	list.	


